Basic Inform
ation
NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
1.1
Basic Information
      Section 1
This section covers both the basic technical
information governing bearing selection and the part

volume
IMPORTANT NOTE:
The NMB numbering system identifies ball bearing size and
design. This system is not a guide to create a customized
ball bearing. Please use the numbering system to decipher
the basic bearing numbers listed in this catalog, or to define
a number given to you by a representative of NMB. Bearing
numbering systems which are different are explained in the
pertinent sections of this catalog. Please consult a member
of our Sales or Engineering staff to help you design a new
bearing or to interchange another manufacturer’s part number.
GROUP 7 GROUP 8 GROUP 9 GROUP 10
ABEC RADIAL LUBRICANT LUBE
TOLERANCE PLAY  QUANTITY
A7 P25 LY75 L
A5 P25 L01
A7 P25 LO1
Part Numbering System
Basic Inform
ation
NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
1.8
Part Numbering System
NMB Metric 600/6000
See pages 3-10 and 3-11
for listings of Metric
600/6000 Series
J = Molded plastic retainer
MN = Glass fiber reinforced
molded plastic retainer
No Code = Ribbon retainer
Z = Single press type
metal shield, non-removable
D = Single contact rub-
ber seal
S = Single non-contact
rubber seal
Labyrinth design seal
available on some sizes
SSD21 = Labyrinth non-
contact rubber seal
DSD21 = Labyrinth contact
rubber seal
DSD64 = Double lip contact
rubber seal
No Code = Open
bearing (Limited
Availability)
NOTE: Any combination
of two enclosure types
is available, i.e., ZZ, DD, SS,
ZD, DS, ZS.
N = Groove only
NR = Groove with
retaining ring installed
No Code = No groove or
retaining ring
NOTE: An external retaining
ring is used where a flange
effect is needed, but where
the extra cost and stability
of an integral flange are
not required. Consult NMB
for dimensions.
M2 = 0.003 - 0.008 mm
M3 = 0.005 - 0.010 mm
M4 = 0.008 - 0.013 mm
M5 = 0.013 - 0.020 mm
NOTE: Radial play is the
internal radial looseness
between the balls and the
races. Radial play is neces-
sary to accommodate differ-
ential thermal expansions,
the effects of interference
fits and to control axial
play.
SM = Vibration critical
applications
MT = Extremely noise sensi-
tive applications
NOTE: Noise codes are the
dynamic evaluation of the
bearing’s performance. By

NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
1.9
Part Numbering System
NMB Metric 600/6000
A1 = ABEC 1
A3 = ABEC 3
A5 = ABEC 5
A7 = ABEC 7
NOTE: ABEC classes do
not specify noise limits. In
certain applications, if run-
outs and fits are
non-critical, it may be
possible to achieve the
dynamic effects of higher
ABEC class bearings by
specifying an ABEC 1
bearing with a SM or MT
noise code. This could
lead to a significant cost
savings.
LG20 = Exxon Beacon
325, Synthetic Grease
LY48 = Mobil 28 Synthetic
Grease
LY121 = Kyodo Yushi SRL
Synthetic Grease
X = 5-10%
L = 10-15%
T = 15-20%
No Code = 25-35%
H = 40-50%
J = 50-60%
F =100%
Percentage of void
volume
GROUP 7 GROUP 8 GROUP 9
ABEC LUBRICANT LUBE QUANTITY
CLASSES
A3 LY121 H
Basic Inform